
29°  CAROVANA HALF MARATHON
FORMIGINE 20 OTTOBRE 2019

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Società Ente Sex Cat Anno

1 220 1:15:18 MORI Emilio CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD FI M B 1979

2 168 1:15:21 POGGI Fabio SAN VITO ASD UI M B 1977

3 15 1:16:36 ARTIOLI Miller SAN VITO ASD UI M B 1977

4 5 1:17:07 AGAZZOTTI Riccardo CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI FI M A 1998

5 79 1:20:20 FAICAL Boumalik ATL. REGGIO ASD FI M B 1975

6 65 1:20:36 COSTI Claudio G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M B 1975

7 191 1:21:09 SCILIBERTO Federico RUNCARD RU M A 1996

8 206 1:21:09 VANDELLI Fabio POD. FORMIGINESE UI M A 1990

9 225 1:21:27 DE MARINO Giusepe PICO RUNNERS FI M C 1966

11 214 1:21:28 VOLPE Luigi FREE RUNNERS MOLFETTA FI M A 1987

10 128 1:21:28 MARAZZI Giuseppe DELTA ATLETICA SASSUOLO FI M B 1974

12 22 1:22:05 BARBUTI Stefano ATL. FRIGNANO FI M B 1971

13 185 1:22:05 RUGGERINI Gianni TEAM BIKEXP UI M B 1972

14 9 1:23:00 ALIBERTI Dino Sabato TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON FI M C 1967

15 133 1:23:33 MASELLI Matteo 3 30' RUNNING TEAM UI M B 1973

16 23 1:23:34 BASILI Alessio ATL. CIBENO FI M A 1984

17 224 1:24:11 INCERTI Devis RUNCARD RU M B 1977

18 17 1:24:24 AZROU Abdeslam POD. FORMIGINESE UI M B 1978

19 49 1:24:45 CAPITANI Filippo MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M A 1985

20 86 1:25:20 FONTANA Juri MUD & SNOW UI M A 1982

21 92 1:25:31 GESSI Mattia MODENA ATLETICA FI M A 1989

22 25 1:25:41 BATTAGLIOLA Enrico MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1976

23 107 1:25:55 HICHAM El Massa RUNCARD RU M A 1982

24 105 1:25:58 GUIDETTI Gianluca G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M C 1966

25 158 1:26:01 PALTRINIERI Luca ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1979

26 149 1:26:06 MULEO Luca TEAM GRANAROLO FI M B 1979

27 199 1:26:11 STOPAZZINI Emiliano POL. IL TORRAZZO UI M B 1973

28 201 1:26:19 TARRICONE Angelo POD. FORMIGINESE UI M B 1974

29 172 1:26:22 PRECI Umberto RUNCARD RU M A 1986

30 146 1:26:51 MONTORSI Marco 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M B 1979

31 27 1:27:01 BELLUCCI Lauro RUNNERS & FRIENDS UI M C 1966

32 1 1:27:05 RICCI Laura CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI FI F F 1979

33 91 1:27:09 GASPARINI Andrea S.G. LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI FI M A 1981

34 72 1:27:21 DEMURTAS Simone POL. SAN RAFAEL FI M B 1978

35 70 1:27:31 DE GIOVANNI Dario ATL. FRIGNANO UI M B 1970

36 55 1:27:43 CERRONE Gianpiero POL. CASTELFRANCO UI M A 1987

37 113 1:27:43 LEONELLI Marco ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1979



38 33 1:27:45 BONAZZI Massimo POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA FI M B 1974

39 88 1:27:58 FRANCESCATO Dino ATL. CIBENO FI M C 1962

40 176 1:28:27 REALE Pasquale PICO RUNNERS FI M B 1976

41 121 1:28:51 MAGGI Marco MUD & SNOW UI M C 1961

42 99 1:29:25 GOVI Marco PODISTICA CORREGGIO FI M C 1966

43 75 1:29:33 DIAZZI Andrea G.P.GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M A 1988

44 187 1:29:37 SABATTINI Alberto MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1975

45 57 1:29:38 CIPOLLI Vincenzo BERIV MULTISPORT UI M C 1960

46 231 1:30:22 TOLOMEO Christian POL. ATL. SCANDIANO FI M A 1982

47 34 1:30:25 BONDI Francesco SAN VITO ASD UI M B 1976

48 117 1:30:37 LOVISO Nicola DLF  ASD UI M A 1985

49 45 1:30:41 BUSCEMI Valentino G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M B 1972

50 134 1:30:43 MASINI Marco UISP PROV BOLOGNA UI M C 1967

51 142 1:30:44 MICHELONI Luca G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO FI M A 1983

52 232 1:30:49 IMPONENTE Stefano RUNCARD RU M B 1979

53 156 1:30:50 PALERMO Sandro RUNCARD RU M B 1973

54 207 1:30:57 VECCHI Massimo S.G. LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI FI M C 1967

55 213 1:30:59 VITALI Stefano POD. FINALE EMILIA FI M B 1978

56 178 1:31:00 RESSA Cosimo G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M B 1974

57 78 1:31:13 DONNINI Sonia ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP UI F G 1968

58 218 1:31:22 SPEZZANI Fabrizio G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M B 1970

59 137 1:31:29 MENCARELLI Giacomo PODISTICA CORREGGIO FI M B 1972

60 112 1:31:43 LANZA Diego 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M A 1983

61 208 1:31:47 VECCHI Mirko PICO RUNNERS FI M A 1988

62 76 1:31:54 DONADEI Giuseppe TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON FI M C 1967

63 54 1:31:55 CERFOGLI Davide ATL. RCM CASINALBO FI M B 1979

64 211 1:32:03 VEZZANI Milco G.P. FABBRICO UI M B 1973

65 241 1:32:41 DI PIETRO Cristian ATL.CIBENO FI M A 1989

66 192 1:32:51 SERAFINI Giada ATL. FRIGNANO UI F E 1989

67 20 1:32:56 BALCONATI Massimiliano POL. MADONNINA UI M C 1969

68 111 1:32:58 LA GIUSA Giancarlo POD. PONTELUNGO FI M C 1968

69 4 1:33:01 AGAZZANI Marco UISP PROV MODENA UI M A 1994

70 183 1:33:01 ROSI Alessandro G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO FI M B 1978

71 160 1:33:05 PEDERZINI Ivan POL. CASTELNUOVO RANGONE UI M B 1974

72 138 1:33:12 MENDUNI Francesco INTERFORZE MODENA UI M C 1968

73 230 1:33:13 MARTINELLI Patrizia MDS PANARIA GROUP UI F G 1964

74 48 1:33:18 CAPARRUCCI Mauro POD. FORMIGINESE FI M B 1971

75 222 1:33:20 COSTETTI Ezio Luca POD. SAMPOLESE UI M A 1980

76 8 1:33:25 ALEOTTI Leonardo ATL. REGGIO ASD UI M B 1971

77 69 1:33:52 DAVOLI Gianluca VINI FANTINI ASD FI M B 1974

78 143 1:33:54 MOCCIA Gerardo 3 30' RUNNING TEAM UI M A 1980

79 32 1:34:07 BONATTI Marco PODISTICA CORREGGIO FI M C 1966

80 59 1:34:14 CONTRI Massimo G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M C 1966

81 104 1:34:23 GUERZONI Manuel MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M A 1980

82 106 1:34:24 GUIGLI Erica ATL. FRIGNANO UI F F 1976

83 13 1:34:29 ARCARI Alfredo POD. FORMIGINESE UI M C 1967

84 203 1:34:31 TONELLI Paolo POD. PONTELUNGO FI M D 1957

85 151 1:34:51 NEGRO Giancarlo MUD & SNOW UI M C 1968

86 157 1:34:54 PALTRINIERI Luca POL. CAMPOGALLIANO UI M C 1965

87 30 1:34:57 BERTONI Laura ATL. FRIGNANO UI F E 1992



88 235 1:35:00 GIORGINI Antonio INTERFORZE MODENA UI M C 1961

89 103 1:35:11 GRIMAUDO Giuseppe POD. PONTELUNGO FI M C 1962

90 155 1:35:32 OLIVA Costantino TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON FI M C 1966

91 101 1:35:43 GRANDI Michele RUNCARD RU M C 1966

92 202 1:36:08 TEGGI Claudio RUNCARD RU M C 1968

93 58 1:36:17 CONSERVA Mario MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M C 1961

94 63 1:36:20 CORRADINI Matteo 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M B 1975

95 6 1:36:21 ALBERTIN Rosanna ATL CORRIFERRARA FI F F 1974

96 223 1:36:22 PRINI Sandro ATL. CORRIFERARA FI M C 1965

97 205 1:36:32 VALLI Stefano MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M C 1964

98 100 1:36:33 GOZZI Ettore UISP PROV MODENA UI M D 1958

99 116 1:36:37 LONGO Annunziato INTERFORZE MODENA UI M D 1956

100 83 1:36:38 FIORINI Alessandro LA BOTTEGA AI M B 1973

101 198 1:37:01 SQUATRITO Antonino ATL. CIBENO FI M B 1973

102 169 1:37:01 POLETTI Andrea RUNCARD RU M B 1970

103 85 1:37:05 FONTANA Elisa DELTA ATLETICA SASSUOLO UI F F 1976

104 10 1:37:24 AMORETTI Cristiano 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M B 1971

106 162 1:37:32 PELLACANI Giuseppe POL. ATL. SCANDIANO FI M C 1965

105 215 1:37:32 ZINI Federica POL. ATL. SCANDIANO FI F F 1975

107 52 1:37:35 CAVICCHI Enrico POL. CENTESE FI M B 1970

109 114 1:37:41 LEVRATTI Roberto G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO FI M B 1976

108 47 1:37:41 CALZOLARI Dinahlee RUNCARD RU F E 1995

110 124 1:37:43 MALAVASI Andrea UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA ASD FI M A 1983

111 167 1:37:51 PITTINO Marcello RUNCARD RU M B 1971

112 173 1:38:22 PULLA Gaetano Agostino ATL. CIBENO FI M B 1974

113 53 1:38:22 CECCOLINI Andrea ATL. CIBENO FI M B 1970

114 43 1:38:25 BRANDOLI Marco LA FRATELLANZA 1874 FI M A 1985

115 37 1:38:27 BORGHI Ivan INTERFORZE MODENA UI M B 1971

116 175 1:38:32 REALE Giuseppe SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE UI M C 1968

117 239 1:38:33 PADERNI Andrea POL. SCANDIANESE FI M C 1968

118 26 1:38:40 BEGGI Andrea ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1972

119 195 1:38:45 SISSA Giuliano ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1972

120 237 1:38:47 PRANDI Marcello POD. CORREGGIO UI M C 1967

121 14 1:38:59 ARRIGHI Alan RUNCARD RU M B 1978

122 56 1:39:33 CHECCHIA Michele RUNNERS & FRIENDS UI M C 1969

123 171 1:39:34 PRATI Mauro G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO FI M D 1957

124 2 1:39:47 ABATINI Benedetto G.P. ART TORRAZZO UI M C 1969

125 163 1:39:51 PERRICONE Gaetano MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M D 1959

126 219 1:40:27 GRION Milena ASD TRECASALI FI F G 1967

127 243 1:40:35 POLI Fulvio RUNCARD RU M B 1974

128 3 1:40:44 ABBATI Alessio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M B 1973

129 240 1:40:59 ZUCCHI Fabrizio RUN & FUN UI M B 1971

130 74 1:41:03 DI VITO Lorena CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO FI F G 1962

131 50 1:41:11 CASONI Enrico ASD SAN POLO UI M B 1977

132 244 1:41:36 VALENTINI Gianluca 9,90 RUNNER FI M C 1967

133 140 1:41:39 MESSORI Francesco MODENA RUNNERS CLUB AIC M B 1978

134 39 1:42:29 BORSARI Pier Luigi POD. SAMPOLESE UI M C 1967

135 236 1:42:39 PIVETTI Claudio MODENA ATLETICA FI M C 1969

136 245 1:42:59 FINO Massimo POL.MADONNINA UI M D 1959

137 90 1:43:00 GALLI Stefano POL.MADONNINA UI M B 1976



139 95 1:43:06 GIANAROLI Francesco MUD & SNOW UI M A 1981

138 125 1:43:06 MANNI Davide RUNCARD RU M B 1975

140 68 1:43:12 DAL RIO Michele POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO FI M B 1979

141 204 1:43:36 TRENTI Amedeo ATL. FRIGNANO UI M D 1959

142 238 1:43:43 BARILLI Gabriele POD. RUBIERESE FI M C 1965

143 119 1:44:10 LUGLI Silverio ATL. CIBENO FI M C 1961

144 144 1:44:12 MONGERA Annarosa MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI F F 1973

145 209 1:44:13 VELLANI Cesare 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M B 1973

146 164 1:44:13 PIETRI Massimo 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M C 1969

147 18 1:44:13 AZZOLINI Valeria RUNCARD RU F F 1972

148 126 1:44:32 MANTOVI Roberta MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI F G 1966

149 161 1:44:36 PEDERZOLI Stefano POD. FORMIGINESE FI M C 1962

150 123 1:44:39 MAI Jennifer DLF  ASD UI F E 1980

151 120 1:45:07 MACCHIONI Marco ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1977

152 62 1:46:12 CORRADI Germano ATL. REGGIO ASD FI M C 1960

153 210 1:46:35 VENEZIA Antonio RUNCARD RU M B 1975

154 184 1:46:59 ROSSI Luca RCS ACTIVE TEAM FI M C 1967

155 165 1:47:02 PIGONI Carmen MDS PANARIA GROUP UI F G 1963

156 150 1:47:16 MUSSINI Alessandro SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE UI M B 1970

157 44 1:47:33 BUDRIESI Stefano PASSO CAPPONI ASD FI M C 1966

158 193 1:47:33 SILIMBRI Ciro G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO FI M C 1968

159 84 1:47:34 FLOREZ MUNOZ Valentina RUNCARD RU F E 1990

160 216 1:47:57 ZIRONI Fausto ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M C 1962

161 190 1:48:07 SCAGLIONI Elena POL. CASTELNUOVO RANGONE UI F F 1975

162 181 1:48:39 RINALDI Jaqueline ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI F E 1998

163 135 1:49:20 MATTIOLI Demis ATL. RCM CASINALBO FI M A 1980

164 242 1:49:22 D'ADDARIO Matteo RUNCARD RU M A 1983

165 115 1:49:38 LODI Enrico UISP PROV MODENA UI M D 1959

166 40 1:49:40 BORSARI Stefano 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M C 1960

167 130 1:49:46 MARINI Barbara POD. SAMPOLESE UI F G 1968

168 166 1:49:57 PIRONDI Fabio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M A 1980

169 36 1:50:09 BORCIANI Maurizio TEAM SCULAZZO ITALIA UI M C 1963

170 82 1:50:10 FERRENTINO Domenico G.P. CITTANOVA FI M B 1973

171 221 1:50:55 RUOZZI Davide ASD SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANOUI M A 1981

172 28 1:50:57 BERNINI Paola UISP PROV MODENA UI F G 1964

173 180 1:51:08 RICUPERO Marco POD. FORMIGINESE FI M B 1973

174 71 1:52:26 DELVECCHIO Simone ATL. CORRIFERRARA FI M A 1981

175 67 1:53:10 CUOGHI Sabrina G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI F F 1970

176 87 1:53:19 FORGHIERI Maria Chiara 3,30 RUNNING TEAM FI F F 1973

177 226 1:53:52 CIOCE Benedetta ATL. MANARA FI F F 1974

178 139 1:54:25 MERCATI Stefano POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA FI M B 1973

179 35 1:54:27 BONINI Cristiano ATL. CIBENO FI M C 1968

180 153 1:54:27 OCCHI Giuliano POL. CASTELFRANCO UI M D 1948

181 217 1:54:31 ZUCCHI Matteo RUNCARD RU M C 1966

182 98 1:54:42 GIOVANELLI Barbara ATL. FRIGNANO UI F G 1969

183 131 1:54:43 MARRAZZO Alessandra ATL. FRIGNANO UI F E 1984

184 159 1:57:17 PATE Fabio INTERFORZE MODENA UI M C 1967

185 188 1:57:19 SARACINO Nicola U.S. FOGGIA ATL. LEGGERA FI M D 1949

186 38 1:57:22 BORGHI Monia ATL CORRIFERRARA FI F F 1973

187 96 1:57:28 GINOSA Michele POD. PONTELUNGO FI M D 1949



188 234 1:57:49 SBRESCIA Deborah RUNCARD RU F E 1989

189 122 1:58:12 MAGNANI Andrea PICO RUNNERS FI M C 1966

190 61 1:58:33 CORNIA Chiara INTERFORZE MODENA UI F F 1975

191 189 1:58:52 SASSATELLI Cristian ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1976

192 110 1:58:54 KRASNOVA Svitlana RUNCARD RU F F 1975

193 97 1:59:35 GIOVANARDI Davide POD. FORMIGINESE FI M D 1958

194 89 2:00:03 GABRIELLI Manuela UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA ASD FI F F 1979

196 145 2:00:06 MONTERMINI Marco POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA UI M C 1964

195 170 2:00:06 PONTRANDOLFO Cinzia POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA UI F F 1971

197 80 2:00:13 FANTINI Ideo ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI UI M D 1949

198 7 2:00:15 ALBERTINI Patrizia MUD & SNOW UI F G 1960

199 148 2:00:30 MORICONI Alessandro 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M C 1968

200 46 2:00:34 CALABRESE Maria Pia PICO RUNNERS FI F E 1991

201 77 2:01:05 DONATI Alfonsino CSI CASALECCHIO DI RENO FI M D 1948

202 147 2:01:31 MORELLI Arianna POD. PONTELUNGO FI F F 1974

203 29 2:02:15 BERTONCELLI Ylenia SAN VITO ASD UI F F 1977

204 127 2:02:25 MANZINI Raffaella RUNCARD RU F E 1982

205 228 2:02:31 BRAVIAKOVA Jana 9.92 RUNNING ASD FI F F 1973

206 66 2:03:22 CUCCARO Antonio POD. FORMIGINESE FI M A 1982

207 11 2:03:37 ANDOLFO Sergio PERSICETANA PODISTICA FI M C 1963

208 60 2:03:38 CORNI Cesare RUNCARD RU M C 1969

209 152 2:03:48 NEVIANI Emilia G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI F F 1972

211 64 2:04:19 CORSINOTTI Medardo MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M C 1960

210 197 2:04:19 SPONZIELLO Mirella ATL. FRIGNANO UI F F 1974

212 12 2:04:46 ANDREOLI Paola RUNCARD RU F F 1973

213 194 2:07:48 SILINGARDI Giorgia POD. BIASOLA UI F F 1977

214 81 2:08:25 FERRARI Silvia INTERFORZE MODENA UI F G 1963

215 174 2:09:59 PUTTINI Umberto PERSICETANA PODISTICA FI M C 1967

216 132 2:10:32 MARRI Fabio MODENA ATLETICA FI M D 1950

217 108 2:11:57 INCERTI Graziella ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI FI F G 1965

218 136 2:13:01 MELZANI Elisa RUNCARD RU F E 1984

219 24 2:13:03 BASSI Barbara SELF ATL. MONTANARI FI F F 1973

220 19 2:14:49 BALBONI Alessandro ATL. CORRIFERRARA FI M B 1970

221 186 2:17:59 RUOZI Maurizio RUNCARD RU M B 1970

222 227 2:19:21 DAL BARCO Stefano 9.92 RUNNING ASD FI M C 1963

223 21 2:23:17 BANDIERI Luigi RUNCARD RU M D 1937

224 31 2:23:17 BOCCOLARI Katia SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE UI F E 1981

225 93 2:28:31 GHELFI Monica JOY RUNNER ASD UI F F 1974

226 109 2:28:39 IOSSA Augusto PODISTI MEDOLLESI UI M D 1956

CLASSIFICA FEMMINILE

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Società Ente Sex Cat Anno

1 1 1:27:05 RICCI Laura CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI FI F F 1979

2 78 1:31:13 DONNINI Sonia ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP UI F G 1968

3 192 1:32:51 SERAFINI Giada ATL. FRIGNANO UI F E 1989

4 230 1:33:13 MARTINELLI Patrizia MDS PANARIA GROUP UI F G 1964

5 106 1:34:24 GUIGLI Erica ATL. FRIGNANO UI F F 1976

6 30 1:34:57 BERTONI Laura ATL. FRIGNANO UI F E 1992

7 6 1:36:21 ALBERTIN Rosanna ATL CORRIFERRARA FI F F 1974



8 85 1:37:05 FONTANA Elisa DELTA ATLETICA SASSUOLO UI F F 1976

9 215 1:37:32 ZINI Federica POL. ATL. SCANDIANO FI F F 1975

10 47 1:37:41 CALZOLARI Dinahlee RUNCARD RU F E 1995

11 219 1:40:27 GRION Milena ASD TRECASALI FI F G 1967

12 74 1:41:03 DI VITO Lorena CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO FI F G 1962

13 144 1:44:12 MONGERA Annarosa MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI F F 1973

14 18 1:44:13 AZZOLINI Valeria RUNCARD RU F F 1972

15 126 1:44:32 MANTOVI Roberta MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI F G 1966

16 123 1:44:39 MAI Jennifer DLF  ASD UI F E 1980

17 165 1:47:02 PIGONI Carmen MDS PANARIA GROUP UI F G 1963

18 84 1:47:34 FLOREZ MUNOZ Valentina RUNCARD RU F E 1990

19 190 1:48:07 SCAGLIONI Elena POL. CASTELNUOVO RANGONE UI F F 1975

20 181 1:48:39 RINALDI Jaqueline ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI F E 1998

21 130 1:49:46 MARINI Barbara POD. SAMPOLESE UI F G 1968

22 28 1:50:57 BERNINI Paola UISP PROV MODENA UI F G 1964

23 67 1:53:10 CUOGHI Sabrina G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI F F 1970

24 87 1:53:19 FORGHIERI Maria Chiara 3,30 RUNNING TEAM FI F F 1973

25 226 1:53:52 CIOCE Benedetta ATL. MANARA FI F F 1974

26 98 1:54:42 GIOVANELLI Barbara ATL. FRIGNANO UI F G 1969

27 131 1:54:43 MARRAZZO Alessandra ATL. FRIGNANO UI F E 1984

28 38 1:57:22 BORGHI Monia ATL CORRIFERRARA FI F F 1973

29 234 1:57:49 SBRESCIA Deborah RUNCARD RU F E 1989

30 61 1:58:33 CORNIA Chiara INTERFORZE MODENA UI F F 1975

31 110 1:58:54 KRASNOVA Svitlana RUNCARD RU F F 1975

32 89 2:00:03 GABRIELLI Manuela UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA ASD FI F F 1979

33 170 2:00:06 PONTRANDOLFO Cinzia POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA UI F F 1971

34 7 2:00:15 ALBERTINI Patrizia MUD & SNOW UI F G 1960

35 46 2:00:34 CALABRESE Maria Pia PICO RUNNERS FI F E 1991

36 147 2:01:31 MORELLI Arianna POD. PONTELUNGO FI F F 1974

37 29 2:02:15 BERTONCELLI Ylenia SAN VITO ASD UI F F 1977

38 127 2:02:25 MANZINI Raffaella RUNCARD RU F E 1982

39 228 2:02:31 BRAVIAKOVA Jana 9.92 RUNNING ASD FI F F 1973

40 152 2:03:48 NEVIANI Emilia G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI F F 1972

41 197 2:04:19 SPONZIELLO Mirella ATL. FRIGNANO UI F F 1974

42 12 2:04:46 ANDREOLI Paola RUNCARD RU F F 1973

43 194 2:07:48 SILINGARDI Giorgia POD. BIASOLA UI F F 1977

44 81 2:08:25 FERRARI Silvia INTERFORZE MODENA UI F G 1963

45 108 2:11:57 INCERTI Graziella ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI FI F G 1965

46 136 2:13:01 MELZANI Elisa RUNCARD RU F E 1984

47 24 2:13:03 BASSI Barbara SELF ATL. MONTANARI FI F F 1973

48 31 2:23:17 BOCCOLARI Katia SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE UI F E 1981

49 93 2:28:31 GHELFI Monica JOY RUNNER ASD UI F F 1974

CLASSIFICA MASCHILE

1 220 1:15:18 MORI Emilio CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD FI M B 1979

2 168 1:15:21 POGGI Fabio SAN VITO ASD UI M B 1977

3 15 1:16:36 ARTIOLI Miller SAN VITO ASD UI M B 1977

4 5 1:17:07 AGAZZOTTI Riccardo CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI FI M A 1998

5 79 1:20:20 FAICAL Boumalik ATL. REGGIO ASD FI M B 1975



6 65 1:20:36 COSTI Claudio G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M B 1975

7 191 1:21:09 SCILIBERTO Federico RUNCARD RU M A 1996

8 206 1:21:09 VANDELLI Fabio POD. FORMIGINESE UI M A 1990

9 225 1:21:27 DE MARINO Giusepe PICO RUNNERS FI M C 1966

10 128 1:21:28 MARAZZI Giuseppe DELTA ATLETICA SASSUOLO FI M B 1974

11 214 1:21:28 VOLPE Luigi FREE RUNNERS MOLFETTA FI M A 1987

12 22 1:22:05 BARBUTI Stefano ATL. FRIGNANO FI M B 1971

13 185 1:22:05 RUGGERINI Gianni TEAM BIKEXP UI M B 1972

14 9 1:23:00 ALIBERTI Dino Sabato TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON FI M C 1967

15 133 1:23:33 MASELLI Matteo 3 30' RUNNING TEAM UI M B 1973

16 23 1:23:34 BASILI Alessio ATL. CIBENO FI M A 1984

17 224 1:24:11 INCERTI Devis RUNCARD RU M B 1977

18 17 1:24:24 AZROU Abdeslam POD. FORMIGINESE UI M B 1978

19 49 1:24:45 CAPITANI Filippo MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M A 1985

20 86 1:25:20 FONTANA Juri MUD & SNOW UI M A 1982

21 92 1:25:31 GESSI Mattia MODENA ATLETICA FI M A 1989

22 25 1:25:41 BATTAGLIOLA Enrico MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1976

23 107 1:25:55 HICHAM El Massa RUNCARD RU M A 1982

24 105 1:25:58 GUIDETTI Gianluca G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M C 1966

25 158 1:26:01 PALTRINIERI Luca ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1979

26 149 1:26:06 MULEO Luca TEAM GRANAROLO FI M B 1979

27 199 1:26:11 STOPAZZINI Emiliano POL. IL TORRAZZO UI M B 1973

28 201 1:26:19 TARRICONE Angelo POD. FORMIGINESE UI M B 1974

29 172 1:26:22 PRECI Umberto RUNCARD RU M A 1986

30 146 1:26:51 MONTORSI Marco 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M B 1979

31 27 1:27:01 BELLUCCI Lauro RUNNERS & FRIENDS UI M C 1966

32 91 1:27:09 GASPARINI Andrea S.G. LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI FI M A 1981

33 72 1:27:21 DEMURTAS Simone POL. SAN RAFAEL FI M B 1978

34 70 1:27:31 DE GIOVANNI Dario ATL. FRIGNANO UI M B 1970

35 55 1:27:43 CERRONE Gianpiero POL. CASTELFRANCO UI M A 1987

36 113 1:27:43 LEONELLI Marco ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1979

37 33 1:27:45 BONAZZI Massimo POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA FI M B 1974

38 88 1:27:58 FRANCESCATO Dino ATL. CIBENO FI M C 1962

39 176 1:28:27 REALE Pasquale PICO RUNNERS FI M B 1976

40 121 1:28:51 MAGGI Marco MUD & SNOW UI M C 1961

41 99 1:29:25 GOVI Marco PODISTICA CORREGGIO FI M C 1966

42 75 1:29:33 DIAZZI Andrea G.P.GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M A 1988

43 187 1:29:37 SABATTINI Alberto MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1975

44 57 1:29:38 CIPOLLI Vincenzo BERIV MULTISPORT UI M C 1960

45 231 1:30:22 TOLOMEO Christian POL. ATL. SCANDIANO FI M A 1982

46 34 1:30:25 BONDI Francesco SAN VITO ASD UI M B 1976

47 117 1:30:37 LOVISO Nicola DLF  ASD UI M A 1985

48 45 1:30:41 BUSCEMI Valentino G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M B 1972

49 134 1:30:43 MASINI Marco UISP PROV BOLOGNA UI M C 1967

50 142 1:30:44 MICHELONI Luca G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO FI M A 1983

51 232 1:30:49 IMPONENTE Stefano RUNCARD RU M B 1979

52 156 1:30:50 PALERMO Sandro RUNCARD RU M B 1973

53 207 1:30:57 VECCHI Massimo S.G. LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI FI M C 1967

54 213 1:30:59 VITALI Stefano POD. FINALE EMILIA FI M B 1978

55 178 1:31:00 RESSA Cosimo G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M B 1974



56 218 1:31:22 SPEZZANI Fabrizio G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M B 1970

57 137 1:31:29 MENCARELLI Giacomo PODISTICA CORREGGIO FI M B 1972

58 112 1:31:43 LANZA Diego 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M A 1983

59 208 1:31:47 VECCHI Mirko PICO RUNNERS FI M A 1988

60 76 1:31:54 DONADEI Giuseppe TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON FI M C 1967

61 54 1:31:55 CERFOGLI Davide ATL. RCM CASINALBO FI M B 1979

62 211 1:32:03 VEZZANI Milco G.P. FABBRICO UI M B 1973

63 241 1:32:41 DI PIETRO Cristian ATL.CIBENO FI M A 1989

64 20 1:32:56 BALCONATI Massimiliano POL. MADONNINA UI M C 1969

65 111 1:32:58 LA GIUSA Giancarlo POD. PONTELUNGO FI M C 1968

66 4 1:33:01 AGAZZANI Marco UISP PROV MODENA UI M A 1994

67 183 1:33:01 ROSI Alessandro G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO FI M B 1978

68 160 1:33:05 PEDERZINI Ivan POL. CASTELNUOVO RANGONE UI M B 1974

69 138 1:33:12 MENDUNI Francesco INTERFORZE MODENA UI M C 1968

70 48 1:33:18 CAPARRUCCI Mauro POD. FORMIGINESE FI M B 1971

71 222 1:33:20 COSTETTI Ezio Luca POD. SAMPOLESE UI M A 1980

72 8 1:33:25 ALEOTTI Leonardo ATL. REGGIO ASD UI M B 1971

73 69 1:33:52 DAVOLI Gianluca VINI FANTINI ASD FI M B 1974

74 143 1:33:54 MOCCIA Gerardo 3 30' RUNNING TEAM UI M A 1980

75 32 1:34:07 BONATTI Marco PODISTICA CORREGGIO FI M C 1966

76 59 1:34:14 CONTRI Massimo G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M C 1966

77 104 1:34:23 GUERZONI Manuel MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M A 1980

78 13 1:34:29 ARCARI Alfredo POD. FORMIGINESE UI M C 1967

79 203 1:34:31 TONELLI Paolo POD. PONTELUNGO FI M D 1957

80 151 1:34:51 NEGRO Giancarlo MUD & SNOW UI M C 1968

81 157 1:34:54 PALTRINIERI Luca POL. CAMPOGALLIANO UI M C 1965

82 235 1:35:00 GIORGINI Antonio INTERFORZE MODENA UI M C 1961

83 103 1:35:11 GRIMAUDO Giuseppe POD. PONTELUNGO FI M C 1962

84 155 1:35:32 OLIVA Costantino TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON FI M C 1966

85 101 1:35:43 GRANDI Michele RUNCARD RU M C 1966

86 202 1:36:08 TEGGI Claudio RUNCARD RU M C 1968

87 58 1:36:17 CONSERVA Mario MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M C 1961

88 63 1:36:20 CORRADINI Matteo 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M B 1975

89 223 1:36:22 PRINI Sandro ATL. CORRIFERARA FI M C 1965

90 205 1:36:32 VALLI Stefano MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M C 1964

91 100 1:36:33 GOZZI Ettore UISP PROV MODENA UI M D 1958

92 116 1:36:37 LONGO Annunziato INTERFORZE MODENA UI M D 1956

93 83 1:36:38 FIORINI Alessandro LA BOTTEGA AI M B 1973

94 198 1:37:01 SQUATRITO Antonino ATL. CIBENO FI M B 1973

95 169 1:37:01 POLETTI Andrea RUNCARD RU M B 1970

96 10 1:37:24 AMORETTI Cristiano 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M B 1971

97 162 1:37:32 PELLACANI Giuseppe POL. ATL. SCANDIANO FI M C 1965

98 52 1:37:35 CAVICCHI Enrico POL. CENTESE FI M B 1970

99 114 1:37:41 LEVRATTI Roberto G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO FI M B 1976

100 124 1:37:43 MALAVASI Andrea UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA ASD FI M A 1983

101 167 1:37:51 PITTINO Marcello RUNCARD RU M B 1971

102 173 1:38:22 PULLA Gaetano Agostino ATL. CIBENO FI M B 1974

103 53 1:38:22 CECCOLINI Andrea ATL. CIBENO FI M B 1970

104 43 1:38:25 BRANDOLI Marco LA FRATELLANZA 1874 FI M A 1985

105 37 1:38:27 BORGHI Ivan INTERFORZE MODENA UI M B 1971



106 175 1:38:32 REALE Giuseppe SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE UI M C 1968

107 239 1:38:33 PADERNI Andrea POL. SCANDIANESE FI M C 1968

108 26 1:38:40 BEGGI Andrea ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1972

109 195 1:38:45 SISSA Giuliano ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1972

110 237 1:38:47 PRANDI Marcello POD. CORREGGIO UI M C 1967

111 14 1:38:59 ARRIGHI Alan RUNCARD RU M B 1978

112 56 1:39:33 CHECCHIA Michele RUNNERS & FRIENDS UI M C 1969

113 171 1:39:34 PRATI Mauro G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO FI M D 1957

114 2 1:39:47 ABATINI Benedetto G.P. ART TORRAZZO UI M C 1969

115 163 1:39:51 PERRICONE Gaetano MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M D 1959

116 243 1:40:35 POLI Fulvio RUNCARD RU M B 1974

117 3 1:40:44 ABBATI Alessio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M B 1973

118 240 1:40:59 ZUCCHI Fabrizio RUN & FUN UI M B 1971

119 50 1:41:11 CASONI Enrico ASD SAN POLO UI M B 1977

120 244 1:41:36 VALENTINI Gianluca 9,90 RUNNER FI M C 1967

121 140 1:41:39 MESSORI Francesco MODENA RUNNERS CLUB AIC M B 1978

122 39 1:42:29 BORSARI Pier Luigi POD. SAMPOLESE UI M C 1967

123 236 1:42:39 PIVETTI Claudio MODENA ATLETICA FI M C 1969

124 245 1:42:59 FINO Massimo POL.MADONNINA UI M D 1959

125 90 1:43:00 GALLI Stefano POL.MADONNINA UI M B 1976

126 125 1:43:06 MANNI Davide RUNCARD RU M B 1975

127 95 1:43:06 GIANAROLI Francesco MUD & SNOW UI M A 1981

128 68 1:43:12 DAL RIO Michele POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO FI M B 1979

129 204 1:43:36 TRENTI Amedeo ATL. FRIGNANO UI M D 1959

130 238 1:43:43 BARILLI Gabriele POD. RUBIERESE FI M C 1965

131 119 1:44:10 LUGLI Silverio ATL. CIBENO FI M C 1961

132 209 1:44:13 VELLANI Cesare 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M B 1973

133 164 1:44:13 PIETRI Massimo 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M C 1969

134 161 1:44:36 PEDERZOLI Stefano POD. FORMIGINESE FI M C 1962

135 120 1:45:07 MACCHIONI Marco ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1977

136 62 1:46:12 CORRADI Germano ATL. REGGIO ASD FI M C 1960

137 210 1:46:35 VENEZIA Antonio RUNCARD RU M B 1975

138 184 1:46:59 ROSSI Luca RCS ACTIVE TEAM FI M C 1967

139 150 1:47:16 MUSSINI Alessandro SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE UI M B 1970

140 44 1:47:33 BUDRIESI Stefano PASSO CAPPONI ASD FI M C 1966

141 193 1:47:33 SILIMBRI Ciro G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO FI M C 1968

142 216 1:47:57 ZIRONI Fausto ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M C 1962

143 135 1:49:20 MATTIOLI Demis ATL. RCM CASINALBO FI M A 1980

144 242 1:49:22 D'ADDARIO Matteo RUNCARD RU M A 1983

145 115 1:49:38 LODI Enrico UISP PROV MODENA UI M D 1959

146 40 1:49:40 BORSARI Stefano 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M C 1960

147 166 1:49:57 PIRONDI Fabio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M A 1980

148 36 1:50:09 BORCIANI Maurizio TEAM SCULAZZO ITALIA UI M C 1963

149 82 1:50:10 FERRENTINO Domenico G.P. CITTANOVA FI M B 1973

150 221 1:50:55 RUOZZI Davide ASD SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANOUI M A 1981

151 180 1:51:08 RICUPERO Marco POD. FORMIGINESE FI M B 1973

152 71 1:52:26 DELVECCHIO Simone ATL. CORRIFERRARA FI M A 1981

153 139 1:54:25 MERCATI Stefano POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA FI M B 1973

154 35 1:54:27 BONINI Cristiano ATL. CIBENO FI M C 1968

155 153 1:54:27 OCCHI Giuliano POL. CASTELFRANCO UI M D 1948



156 217 1:54:31 ZUCCHI Matteo RUNCARD RU M C 1966

157 159 1:57:17 PATE Fabio INTERFORZE MODENA UI M C 1967

158 188 1:57:19 SARACINO Nicola U.S. FOGGIA ATL. LEGGERA FI M D 1949

159 96 1:57:28 GINOSA Michele POD. PONTELUNGO FI M D 1949

160 122 1:58:12 MAGNANI Andrea PICO RUNNERS FI M C 1966

161 189 1:58:52 SASSATELLI Cristian ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1976

162 97 1:59:35 GIOVANARDI Davide POD. FORMIGINESE FI M D 1958

163 145 2:00:06 MONTERMINI Marco POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA UI M C 1964

164 80 2:00:13 FANTINI Ideo ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI UI M D 1949

165 148 2:00:30 MORICONI Alessandro 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M C 1968

166 77 2:01:05 DONATI Alfonsino CSI CASALECCHIO DI RENO FI M D 1948

167 66 2:03:22 CUCCARO Antonio POD. FORMIGINESE FI M A 1982

168 11 2:03:37 ANDOLFO Sergio PERSICETANA PODISTICA FI M C 1963

169 60 2:03:38 CORNI Cesare RUNCARD RU M C 1969

170 64 2:04:19 CORSINOTTI Medardo MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M C 1960

171 174 2:09:59 PUTTINI Umberto PERSICETANA PODISTICA FI M C 1967

172 132 2:10:32 MARRI Fabio MODENA ATLETICA FI M D 1950

173 19 2:14:49 BALBONI Alessandro ATL. CORRIFERRARA FI M B 1970

174 186 2:17:59 RUOZI Maurizio RUNCARD RU M B 1970

175 227 2:19:21 DAL BARCO Stefano 9.92 RUNNING ASD FI M C 1963

176 21 2:23:17 BANDIERI Luigi RUNCARD RU M D 1937

177 109 2:28:39 IOSSA Augusto PODISTI MEDOLLESI UI M D 1956

CATEGORIE

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Società Ente Sex Cat Anno

1 5 1:17:07 AGAZZOTTI Riccardo CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI FI M A 1998

2 191 1:21:09 SCILIBERTO Federico RUNCARD RU M A 1996

3 206 1:21:09 VANDELLI Fabio POD. FORMIGINESE UI M A 1990

4 214 1:21:28 VOLPE Luigi FREE RUNNERS MOLFETTA FI M A 1987

5 23 1:23:34 BASILI Alessio ATL. CIBENO FI M A 1984

6 49 1:24:45 CAPITANI Filippo MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M A 1985

7 86 1:25:20 FONTANA Juri MUD & SNOW UI M A 1982

8 92 1:25:31 GESSI Mattia MODENA ATLETICA FI M A 1989

9 107 1:25:55 HICHAM El Massa RUNCARD RU M A 1982

10 172 1:26:22 PRECI Umberto RUNCARD RU M A 1986

11 91 1:27:09 GASPARINI Andrea S.G. LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI FI M A 1981

12 55 1:27:43 CERRONE Gianpiero POL. CASTELFRANCO UI M A 1987

13 75 1:29:33 DIAZZI Andrea G.P.GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M A 1988

14 231 1:30:22 TOLOMEO Christian POL. ATL. SCANDIANO FI M A 1982

15 117 1:30:37 LOVISO Nicola DLF  ASD UI M A 1985

16 142 1:30:44 MICHELONI Luca G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO FI M A 1983

17 112 1:31:43 LANZA Diego 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M A 1983

18 208 1:31:47 VECCHI Mirko PICO RUNNERS FI M A 1988

19 241 1:32:41 DI PIETRO Cristian ATL.CIBENO FI M A 1989

20 4 1:33:01 AGAZZANI Marco UISP PROV MODENA UI M A 1994

21 222 1:33:20 COSTETTI Ezio Luca POD. SAMPOLESE UI M A 1980

22 143 1:33:54 MOCCIA Gerardo 3 30' RUNNING TEAM UI M A 1980

23 104 1:34:23 GUERZONI Manuel MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M A 1980

24 124 1:37:43 MALAVASI Andrea UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA ASD FI M A 1983



25 43 1:38:25 BRANDOLI Marco LA FRATELLANZA 1874 FI M A 1985

26 95 1:43:06 GIANAROLI Francesco MUD & SNOW UI M A 1981

27 135 1:49:20 MATTIOLI Demis ATL. RCM CASINALBO FI M A 1980

28 242 1:49:22 D'ADDARIO Matteo RUNCARD RU M A 1983

29 166 1:49:57 PIRONDI Fabio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M A 1980

30 221 1:50:55 RUOZZI Davide ASD SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANOUI M A 1981

31 71 1:52:26 DELVECCHIO Simone ATL. CORRIFERRARA FI M A 1981

32 66 2:03:22 CUCCARO Antonio POD. FORMIGINESE FI M A 1982

1 220 1:15:18 MORI Emilio CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD FI M B 1979

2 168 1:15:21 POGGI Fabio SAN VITO ASD UI M B 1977

3 15 1:16:36 ARTIOLI Miller SAN VITO ASD UI M B 1977

4 79 1:20:20 FAICAL Boumalik ATL. REGGIO ASD FI M B 1975

5 65 1:20:36 COSTI Claudio G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M B 1975

6 128 1:21:28 MARAZZI Giuseppe DELTA ATLETICA SASSUOLO FI M B 1974

7 22 1:22:05 BARBUTI Stefano ATL. FRIGNANO FI M B 1971

8 185 1:22:05 RUGGERINI Gianni TEAM BIKEXP UI M B 1972

9 133 1:23:33 MASELLI Matteo 3 30' RUNNING TEAM UI M B 1973

10 224 1:24:11 INCERTI Devis RUNCARD RU M B 1977

11 17 1:24:24 AZROU Abdeslam POD. FORMIGINESE UI M B 1978

12 25 1:25:41 BATTAGLIOLA Enrico MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1976

13 158 1:26:01 PALTRINIERI Luca ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1979

14 149 1:26:06 MULEO Luca TEAM GRANAROLO FI M B 1979

15 199 1:26:11 STOPAZZINI Emiliano POL. IL TORRAZZO UI M B 1973

16 201 1:26:19 TARRICONE Angelo POD. FORMIGINESE UI M B 1974

17 146 1:26:51 MONTORSI Marco 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M B 1979

18 72 1:27:21 DEMURTAS Simone POL. SAN RAFAEL FI M B 1978

19 70 1:27:31 DE GIOVANNI Dario ATL. FRIGNANO UI M B 1970

20 113 1:27:43 LEONELLI Marco ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1979

21 33 1:27:45 BONAZZI Massimo POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA FI M B 1974

22 176 1:28:27 REALE Pasquale PICO RUNNERS FI M B 1976

23 187 1:29:37 SABATTINI Alberto MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1975

24 34 1:30:25 BONDI Francesco SAN VITO ASD UI M B 1976

25 45 1:30:41 BUSCEMI Valentino G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M B 1972

26 232 1:30:49 IMPONENTE Stefano RUNCARD RU M B 1979

27 156 1:30:50 PALERMO Sandro RUNCARD RU M B 1973

28 213 1:30:59 VITALI Stefano POD. FINALE EMILIA FI M B 1978

29 178 1:31:00 RESSA Cosimo G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M B 1974

30 218 1:31:22 SPEZZANI Fabrizio G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M B 1970

31 137 1:31:29 MENCARELLI Giacomo PODISTICA CORREGGIO FI M B 1972

32 54 1:31:55 CERFOGLI Davide ATL. RCM CASINALBO FI M B 1979

33 211 1:32:03 VEZZANI Milco G.P. FABBRICO UI M B 1973

34 183 1:33:01 ROSI Alessandro G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO FI M B 1978

35 160 1:33:05 PEDERZINI Ivan POL. CASTELNUOVO RANGONE UI M B 1974

36 48 1:33:18 CAPARRUCCI Mauro POD. FORMIGINESE FI M B 1971

37 8 1:33:25 ALEOTTI Leonardo ATL. REGGIO ASD UI M B 1971

38 69 1:33:52 DAVOLI Gianluca VINI FANTINI ASD FI M B 1974

39 63 1:36:20 CORRADINI Matteo 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M B 1975

40 83 1:36:38 FIORINI Alessandro LA BOTTEGA AI M B 1973



41 198 1:37:01 SQUATRITO Antonino ATL. CIBENO FI M B 1973

42 169 1:37:01 POLETTI Andrea RUNCARD RU M B 1970

43 10 1:37:24 AMORETTI Cristiano 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M B 1971

44 52 1:37:35 CAVICCHI Enrico POL. CENTESE FI M B 1970

45 114 1:37:41 LEVRATTI Roberto G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO FI M B 1976

46 167 1:37:51 PITTINO Marcello RUNCARD RU M B 1971

47 173 1:38:22 PULLA Gaetano Agostino ATL. CIBENO FI M B 1974

48 53 1:38:22 CECCOLINI Andrea ATL. CIBENO FI M B 1970

49 37 1:38:27 BORGHI Ivan INTERFORZE MODENA UI M B 1971

50 26 1:38:40 BEGGI Andrea ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1972

51 195 1:38:45 SISSA Giuliano ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1972

52 14 1:38:59 ARRIGHI Alan RUNCARD RU M B 1978

53 243 1:40:35 POLI Fulvio RUNCARD RU M B 1974

54 3 1:40:44 ABBATI Alessio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M B 1973

55 240 1:40:59 ZUCCHI Fabrizio RUN & FUN UI M B 1971

56 50 1:41:11 CASONI Enrico ASD SAN POLO UI M B 1977

57 140 1:41:39 MESSORI Francesco MODENA RUNNERS CLUB AIC M B 1978

58 90 1:43:00 GALLI Stefano POL.MADONNINA UI M B 1976

59 125 1:43:06 MANNI Davide RUNCARD RU M B 1975

60 68 1:43:12 DAL RIO Michele POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO FI M B 1979

61 209 1:44:13 VELLANI Cesare 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M B 1973

62 120 1:45:07 MACCHIONI Marco ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1977

63 210 1:46:35 VENEZIA Antonio RUNCARD RU M B 1975

64 150 1:47:16 MUSSINI Alessandro SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE UI M B 1970

65 82 1:50:10 FERRENTINO Domenico G.P. CITTANOVA FI M B 1973

66 180 1:51:08 RICUPERO Marco POD. FORMIGINESE FI M B 1973

67 139 1:54:25 MERCATI Stefano POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA FI M B 1973

68 189 1:58:52 SASSATELLI Cristian ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M B 1976

69 19 2:14:49 BALBONI Alessandro ATL. CORRIFERRARA FI M B 1970

70 186 2:17:59 RUOZI Maurizio RUNCARD RU M B 1970

1 225 1:21:27 DE MARINO Giusepe PICO RUNNERS FI M C 1966

2 9 1:23:00 ALIBERTI Dino Sabato TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON FI M C 1967

3 105 1:25:58 GUIDETTI Gianluca G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M C 1966

4 27 1:27:01 BELLUCCI Lauro RUNNERS & FRIENDS UI M C 1966

5 88 1:27:58 FRANCESCATO Dino ATL. CIBENO FI M C 1962

6 121 1:28:51 MAGGI Marco MUD & SNOW UI M C 1961

7 99 1:29:25 GOVI Marco PODISTICA CORREGGIO FI M C 1966

8 57 1:29:38 CIPOLLI Vincenzo BERIV MULTISPORT UI M C 1960

9 134 1:30:43 MASINI Marco UISP PROV BOLOGNA UI M C 1967

10 207 1:30:57 VECCHI Massimo S.G. LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI FI M C 1967

11 76 1:31:54 DONADEI Giuseppe TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON FI M C 1967

12 20 1:32:56 BALCONATI Massimiliano POL. MADONNINA UI M C 1969

13 111 1:32:58 LA GIUSA Giancarlo POD. PONTELUNGO FI M C 1968

14 138 1:33:12 MENDUNI Francesco INTERFORZE MODENA UI M C 1968

15 32 1:34:07 BONATTI Marco PODISTICA CORREGGIO FI M C 1966

16 59 1:34:14 CONTRI Massimo G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI M C 1966

17 13 1:34:29 ARCARI Alfredo POD. FORMIGINESE UI M C 1967

18 151 1:34:51 NEGRO Giancarlo MUD & SNOW UI M C 1968



19 157 1:34:54 PALTRINIERI Luca POL. CAMPOGALLIANO UI M C 1965

20 235 1:35:00 GIORGINI Antonio INTERFORZE MODENA UI M C 1961

21 103 1:35:11 GRIMAUDO Giuseppe POD. PONTELUNGO FI M C 1962

22 155 1:35:32 OLIVA Costantino TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON FI M C 1966

23 101 1:35:43 GRANDI Michele RUNCARD RU M C 1966

24 202 1:36:08 TEGGI Claudio RUNCARD RU M C 1968

25 58 1:36:17 CONSERVA Mario MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M C 1961

26 223 1:36:22 PRINI Sandro ATL. CORRIFERARA FI M C 1965

27 205 1:36:32 VALLI Stefano MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M C 1964

28 162 1:37:32 PELLACANI Giuseppe POL. ATL. SCANDIANO FI M C 1965

29 175 1:38:32 REALE Giuseppe SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE UI M C 1968

30 239 1:38:33 PADERNI Andrea POL. SCANDIANESE FI M C 1968

31 237 1:38:47 PRANDI Marcello POD. CORREGGIO UI M C 1967

32 56 1:39:33 CHECCHIA Michele RUNNERS & FRIENDS UI M C 1969

33 2 1:39:47 ABATINI Benedetto G.P. ART TORRAZZO UI M C 1969

34 244 1:41:36 VALENTINI Gianluca 9,90 RUNNER FI M C 1967

35 39 1:42:29 BORSARI Pier Luigi POD. SAMPOLESE UI M C 1967

36 236 1:42:39 PIVETTI Claudio MODENA ATLETICA FI M C 1969

37 238 1:43:43 BARILLI Gabriele POD. RUBIERESE FI M C 1965

38 119 1:44:10 LUGLI Silverio ATL. CIBENO FI M C 1961

39 164 1:44:13 PIETRI Massimo 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M C 1969

40 161 1:44:36 PEDERZOLI Stefano POD. FORMIGINESE FI M C 1962

41 62 1:46:12 CORRADI Germano ATL. REGGIO ASD FI M C 1960

42 184 1:46:59 ROSSI Luca RCS ACTIVE TEAM FI M C 1967

43 44 1:47:33 BUDRIESI Stefano PASSO CAPPONI ASD FI M C 1966

44 193 1:47:33 SILIMBRI Ciro G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO FI M C 1968

45 216 1:47:57 ZIRONI Fausto ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI M C 1962

46 40 1:49:40 BORSARI Stefano 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M C 1960

47 36 1:50:09 BORCIANI Maurizio TEAM SCULAZZO ITALIA UI M C 1963

48 35 1:54:27 BONINI Cristiano ATL. CIBENO FI M C 1968

49 217 1:54:31 ZUCCHI Matteo RUNCARD RU M C 1966

50 159 1:57:17 PATE Fabio INTERFORZE MODENA UI M C 1967

51 122 1:58:12 MAGNANI Andrea PICO RUNNERS FI M C 1966

52 145 2:00:06 MONTERMINI Marco POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA UI M C 1964

53 148 2:00:30 MORICONI Alessandro 3 30' RUNNING TEAM FI M C 1968

54 11 2:03:37 ANDOLFO Sergio PERSICETANA PODISTICA FI M C 1963

55 60 2:03:38 CORNI Cesare RUNCARD RU M C 1969

56 64 2:04:19 CORSINOTTI Medardo MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M C 1960

57 174 2:09:59 PUTTINI Umberto PERSICETANA PODISTICA FI M C 1967

58 227 2:19:21 DAL BARCO Stefano 9.92 RUNNING ASD FI M C 1963

1 203 1:34:31 TONELLI Paolo POD. PONTELUNGO FI M D 1957

2 100 1:36:33 GOZZI Ettore UISP PROV MODENA UI M D 1958

3 116 1:36:37 LONGO Annunziato INTERFORZE MODENA UI M D 1956

4 171 1:39:34 PRATI Mauro G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO FI M D 1957

5 163 1:39:51 PERRICONE Gaetano MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI M D 1959

6 245 1:42:59 FINO Massimo POL.MADONNINA UI M D 1959

7 204 1:43:36 TRENTI Amedeo ATL. FRIGNANO UI M D 1959

8 115 1:49:38 LODI Enrico UISP PROV MODENA UI M D 1959



9 153 1:54:27 OCCHI Giuliano POL. CASTELFRANCO UI M D 1948

10 188 1:57:19 SARACINO Nicola U.S. FOGGIA ATL. LEGGERA FI M D 1949

11 96 1:57:28 GINOSA Michele POD. PONTELUNGO FI M D 1949

12 97 1:59:35 GIOVANARDI Davide POD. FORMIGINESE FI M D 1958

13 80 2:00:13 FANTINI Ideo ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI UI M D 1949

14 77 2:01:05 DONATI Alfonsino CSI CASALECCHIO DI RENO FI M D 1948

15 132 2:10:32 MARRI Fabio MODENA ATLETICA FI M D 1950

16 21 2:23:17 BANDIERI Luigi RUNCARD RU M D 1937

17 109 2:28:39 IOSSA Augusto PODISTI MEDOLLESI UI M D 1956

1 192 1:32:51 SERAFINI Giada ATL. FRIGNANO UI F E 1989

2 30 1:34:57 BERTONI Laura ATL. FRIGNANO UI F E 1992

3 47 1:37:41 CALZOLARI Dinahlee RUNCARD RU F E 1995

4 123 1:44:39 MAI Jennifer DLF  ASD UI F E 1980

5 84 1:47:34 FLOREZ MUNOZ Valentina RUNCARD RU F E 1990

6 181 1:48:39 RINALDI Jaqueline ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP FI F E 1998

7 131 1:54:43 MARRAZZO Alessandra ATL. FRIGNANO UI F E 1984

8 234 1:57:49 SBRESCIA Deborah RUNCARD RU F E 1989

9 46 2:00:34 CALABRESE Maria Pia PICO RUNNERS FI F E 1991

10 127 2:02:25 MANZINI Raffaella RUNCARD RU F E 1982

11 136 2:13:01 MELZANI Elisa RUNCARD RU F E 1984

12 31 2:23:17 BOCCOLARI Katia SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE UI F E 1981

1 1 1:27:05 RICCI Laura CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI FI F F 1979

2 106 1:34:24 GUIGLI Erica ATL. FRIGNANO UI F F 1976

3 6 1:36:21 ALBERTIN Rosanna ATL CORRIFERRARA FI F F 1974

4 85 1:37:05 FONTANA Elisa DELTA ATLETICA SASSUOLO UI F F 1976

5 215 1:37:32 ZINI Federica POL. ATL. SCANDIANO FI F F 1975

6 144 1:44:12 MONGERA Annarosa MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI F F 1973

7 18 1:44:13 AZZOLINI Valeria RUNCARD RU F F 1972

8 190 1:48:07 SCAGLIONI Elena POL. CASTELNUOVO RANGONE UI F F 1975

9 67 1:53:10 CUOGHI Sabrina G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI F F 1970

10 87 1:53:19 FORGHIERI Maria Chiara 3,30 RUNNING TEAM FI F F 1973

11 226 1:53:52 CIOCE Benedetta ATL. MANARA FI F F 1974

12 38 1:57:22 BORGHI Monia ATL CORRIFERRARA FI F F 1973

13 61 1:58:33 CORNIA Chiara INTERFORZE MODENA UI F F 1975

14 110 1:58:54 KRASNOVA Svitlana RUNCARD RU F F 1975

15 89 2:00:03 GABRIELLI Manuela UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA ASD FI F F 1979

16 170 2:00:06 PONTRANDOLFO Cinzia POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA UI F F 1971

17 147 2:01:31 MORELLI Arianna POD. PONTELUNGO FI F F 1974

18 29 2:02:15 BERTONCELLI Ylenia SAN VITO ASD UI F F 1977

19 228 2:02:31 BRAVIAKOVA Jana 9.92 RUNNING ASD FI F F 1973

20 152 2:03:48 NEVIANI Emilia G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO UI F F 1972

21 197 2:04:19 SPONZIELLO Mirella ATL. FRIGNANO UI F F 1974

22 12 2:04:46 ANDREOLI Paola RUNCARD RU F F 1973

23 194 2:07:48 SILINGARDI Giorgia POD. BIASOLA UI F F 1977

24 24 2:13:03 BASSI Barbara SELF ATL. MONTANARI FI F F 1973

25 93 2:28:31 GHELFI Monica JOY RUNNER ASD UI F F 1974



1 78 1:31:13 DONNINI Sonia ATL. MDS PANARIA GROUP UI F G 1968

2 230 1:33:13 MARTINELLI Patrizia MDS PANARIA GROUP UI F G 1964

3 219 1:40:27 GRION Milena ASD TRECASALI FI F G 1967

4 74 1:41:03 DI VITO Lorena CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO FI F G 1962

5 126 1:44:32 MANTOVI Roberta MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI F G 1966

6 165 1:47:02 PIGONI Carmen MDS PANARIA GROUP UI F G 1963

7 130 1:49:46 MARINI Barbara POD. SAMPOLESE UI F G 1968

8 28 1:50:57 BERNINI Paola UISP PROV MODENA UI F G 1964

9 98 1:54:42 GIOVANELLI Barbara ATL. FRIGNANO UI F G 1969

10 7 2:00:15 ALBERTINI Patrizia MUD & SNOW UI F G 1960

11 81 2:08:25 FERRARI Silvia INTERFORZE MODENA UI F G 1963

12 108 2:11:57 INCERTI Graziella ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI FI F G 1965


